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DEFERRED SUBMITTALS:
The Applicant is required to select all deferred submittals / shop drawings for submittal to the City for review and approval prior to item 
fabrication / construction.

ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE INFORMATION:
Indicate where the following information is located in the drawing set. Alternatively, incorporate or include the Residential Energy Code 
Prescriptive Compliance (RECPC) Form into the drawing set.
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GEOTECHNICAL INFORMATION:
Land clearing, grading, filling and foundation work within geologic hazard areas is NOT PERMITTED between October 1 and April 1 
without an approved Seasonal Development Limitation Waiver. 

PROJECT ALERTS:
Construction of the project shall be from approved plans only. No deviation from the approved project plans is allowed without prior 
approval from the City of Mercer Island. Approved plans must be kept on site and maintained in good condition.

DRAINAGE REQUIREMENTS:

APPROVED CODE ALTERNATIVES:

SIDE SEWER REQUIREMENTS:

SURVEY REQUIREMENTS (The following survey information must be submitted when checked):
Surveyor shall verify points chosen for height calculations and point verification shall be submitted at the time of City foundation 
Inspection. A property survey may be required to verify setbacks and in some cases buildings must be surveyed onto the lot. The City 
reserves the right to request an impervious area survey at any time prior to issuance of Certificate of Occupancy.

WATER SUPPLY REQUIREMENTS:
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Fire Sprinkler

online:

voicemail:
(206) 275-7730

TREE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS:

FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS:
Separate Permits are required for ALL fire protection systems. For more information, see http://www.mercergov.org/Page.asp?NavID=2614

Approved Fire Code Alternatives:

INSPECTION REQUESTS:CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES GROUP
9611 SE 36TH STREET   | MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
PHONE: 206.275.7605 | www.mercergov.org

Hours of Work

Acess Road Requirements

NFPA 13D

NOTE: ALL RECORDS AND DRAWINGS ARE SUBJECT TO PUBLIC DISCLOSURE AS REQUIRED BY RCW 42.56

SF

Tree protection as shown on approved drawings shall be installed at tree dripline prior to start of any site work and 

No trees shall be cut without a City of Mercer Island tree permit.
Replacement trees must be a minimum of six feet tall at installation. They must be planted and approved prior to final inspection.  

Applicant Contact information prior to permit issuance:

90 DAY TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TCO):
Applicant option. Additional fees will be required and must be approved prior to occupancy. TCO requires tree plantings be completed.

CONTACT INFORMATION:
Applicant is to complete the following information.

SOILS / GEOTECHNICAL:

REINFORCED CONCRETE:

STRUCTURAL STEEL: (AISC 360, Chapter N)

STRUCTURAL MASONRY:

Shoring installation and monitoring
Observe and monitor excavation
Verification of soil bearing

Subsurface drainage placement
Verify fill material and compaction
Rockery installation
Pile placement (auger cast/driven pile)

Other:

Phone:

Phone:

Phone:

REQUIRED SPECIAL INSPECTIONS / STRUCTURAL OBSERVATIONS:
It is the Engineer of Record's responsibility to specify all required Special Inspections or Structural Observation (check items below). 
The owner is responsible for hiring an approved private Special Inspector for the checked inspections noted below. All Special 
Inspectors (except Geotechnical) must be WABO certified.
When Special Inspection or Structural Observation is required, the report shall be submitted to the City Building Inspector prior to the City 
Inspection. Note: Inspection by the City Inspector is required in addition to the Special Inspection or Structural Observation indicated 
below. Do not cover or conceal any work prior to the City inspection. 

Erosion control measures

Reinforcing steel and concrete placement
Shotcrete placement

Retaining wall construction
Prestressed / Precast construction

Concrete strength

Structural steel erection, field welds and bolting
Other:

Fabrication and shop welds

Mortar strength
Masonry unit strength

Glass unit masonry installation
Wall panel and veneer installation

WOOD:
Special Inspector /
Engineer of Record:

Lateral resisting system construction High strength diaphragm construction
Other:

OTHER SPECIAL INSPECTIONS:
Phone:

Exterior Insulation Finish System (EIFS) installation

Stucco installation

Alternative construction materials:

Epoxy grout installations

Metal joist / metal trusses
Premanufactured structures (stairs, etc.)
Precast concrete elements

Post tension layout
Exterior cladding
Window wall / curtain wall construction

Connector plate wood trusses

SEASONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITATION RESTRICTION:

Waiver approved. Grading and excavation permitted subject to all conditions noted in Seasonal Development
Applies (Geologic Hazard area). Grading not permitted between October 1 through April 1.

Erosion control measures must be as shown on approved project drawings. All erosion control is to be in place and inspected
Temporary site address with minimum 6" high numbers visible from the street must be installed. PE
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Applicant Contact information post permit issuance:

ROW restrictions

For this project,

CA1:

On site detention system required.

lower than the elevation of the upstream manhole rim or when side sewer is shared with one or more properties.
Video tape of existing sewer required (see standard details)

Other:
When side sewer is to be connected to the lake line you will need to schedule three (3) days in advance with the City ofNote:

Other:

Other:

STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION BY ENGINEER OF RECORD (EOR):

Surveyor: Phone:

Other:

Geotechnical Engineer
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Refer to "Conditions of Permit Approval" provided at permit issuance for required construction rules and regulations, including:

Refer to "Preconstruction Meeting Checklist" provided at the preconstruction meeting for development related requirements.

Engineer of Record:
General Conformance to Construction Documents

Special Inspector:

Special Inspector:

Special Inspector:

Special Inspector:

Company:

Company:

Company:

Company:

Other:

Other:

Other:

Other:

Phone:

Moment Frame construction

Other:

Other:

Phone:Company:

Infiltration System
Other post installed anchors

Company:

Other:
Other:

Whole house ventilation: IRC Section M1507 WA Amended

(include ventilation option and duct sizing if applicable)

Building envelope: WSEC Table 402.1.1

(include U-factors, insulation and moisture control)

Additional Fire Code Requirements

A City of Mercer Island Business License is required for all subcontractors. Call (206) 275-7783 for more information.

On site infiltration system required.
Connection to public storm drainage conveyance system req'd.

Direct discharge into the lake.
No Storm Water permit required.

Required Service Line Size: Required Meter Size:Required Supply Line Size:

Reduced pressure backflow assembly (RPBA) required for all lots with waterfront or non-city water supply (private wells

Additional water supply requirements:

Water Supply system upgrade required
City Installation.

Pressure reducing valve required if pressure exceeds 80 psi.
Abandonment of existing service and meter required at main.

New connection. Connect to existing. Disconnect permit required. Reconnect permit required.

Phone

Geotechnical Report provided. All construction must comply with the recommendations of the Geotechnical Report. A copy of 
report and other geotechnical information must be kept on site at all times.

Sheet:

Expansion anchor installations

Other:

Other:

Other:Other:

Other:

Building height survey

Impervious surface survey
Building setback survey

Monitored Household 
Fire Alarm per NFPA 72

Monitored Sprinkler 
Water Flow Alarm

Name:

Address:

Phone:

Email:

Name:

Address:

Phone:

Email:

Other:

This project appears to be within a protected eagle nest area. Contact Federal Fish and Wildlife at (360) 534-9304 or visit their 
website at http://www.fws.gov/pacific/eagle

NFPA 13
NFPA 13R

Other:

Applicant Installation.

(water main to meter) (water main to house)

Site Considerations

Construction Vehicle Parking Restrictions
Drainage Requirements
Sewer Requirements

Tree Requirements

Planning Requirements
Noise Abatement Certification

Side sewer requires a backflow preventer when connecting to the lake line or when the elevation of the lowest plumbing fixture is 

prior to the start of any site work.

must remain in place throughout the project.

trees are authorized to be removed and replaced with                 trees.

 or lake irrigation).

Code alternatives must be Inspected. Refer to the Inspection Checklist 

CA2:

Mercer Island Maintenance Department at (206) 275-7800.

MAXIMUM 40 PERCENT ALTERATION INSPECTION: MICC 19.01.050(D)(1)(b)(i)

A Building Inspection prior to demolition is required for all legally nonconforming single family dwelling to ensure no more than
40 percent of the dwelling's exterior walls are structurally altered. Contact the Building Inspector at (206) 275-7730.

LUP / Setback requirementsCivil / Drainage

Limitation Waiver Permit.

As-built Utility drawings required.
Full Size drawings required. Other:

Alternative construction methods:
Other:

Water Service Requirements

FCA2

FCA1

FCA4

FCA3

RECPC Form Information:
(if incorporated within drawing set)

 Fire sprinkler design calculations must be provided prior to determining water supply system requirements.

Permit number Approved by Date
Energy Credit Information: WSEC Table 406.2 

(include specific, written requirements)

Phone:Special Inspector: Company:

Plus

Start Date End Date

IMPACT FEES:

ADDITIONAL REQUIRED CITY INSPECTIONS:
Call the appropriate contact to arrange the inspection.

Required Inspection(s): Phone:Contact: Scheduling:

Impact fees apply and are due prior to Final Inspection or on

, whichever occurs first.

Inspector shall initial and date appropriate inspection only if approved. Note: Items marked with an "  " require a separate permit. It is the
applicants responsibility to apply for and obtain all City of Mercer Island permits. 

Sewer disconnect and cap. If applicable, separate side-sewer permit required

INSPECTIONS: (Listed in order of typical sequencing)

Right-of-way use or work / easement, material delivery, etc. If applicable, 
separate ROW permit required
Land clearing, grading and demolition
Temporary power

Footings, setbacks, UFER ground. If applicable, provide survey letter 
(building height and setbacks);  Special Inspector reports of inspections 
(soil bearing capacity, compaction, earthwork, pile installation, etc.)
Foundation walls / concrete columns
Roof and footing drains

Tree protection

Side sewer installation, including (but not limited to):

Underslab electrical / mechanical / plumbing
Underslab insulation / vapor barrier / reinforcing
Underfloor framing

Nailing-Exterior wall and Shearwall. If applicable, provide Special 
Inspection letter for lateral wood inspection.
Rough hydronic installation
Rough electric installation
Rough fire alarm (wiring inspection)

Framing and glazing. If applicable, provide Special Inspection letter for 
lateral wood inspection, welding epoxy anchors, etc.

Nailing-Roof sheathing. If applicable, provide Special Inspection 
letter for lateral wood inspection.

Masonry construction (fireplace / walls / veneer / etc.)
Insulation installation
Stucco (paper and lath)
Shower pan (or tub)

Final Inspection: Fire protection, including (but not limited to):

Pre-construction Meeting to Review Conditions of Permit Approval.

Pilings / Shoring / Shotcrete. If applicable, provide survey letter 
(property line); Geotechnical Engineer / Special Inspector 
reports of inspections (pile and shoring installation, etc.)

Foundation damproofing
Storm drainage, including (but not limited to):

Connections to storm
main in ROW
Detention systems
Infiltration systems
Catch basins including
oil-water separator tees

Area drains
Conveyance piping / cleanouts
Storm drain in ROW
Control structures / manholes
Pump systems
Retaining wall drainage

Water Supply

Connections to side 
sewer main
Connections to existing 
side sewer

Back-flow valves
Grinder pump systems
Sewer manholes

Driveway / Access road

Miscellaneous

Sprinkler
Access Road
Fire Code Alternatives (see below)

Fuel Tank Installation
Fire Extinguishing System
Fire Alarm System

Final Inspection: Water supply protection, including (but not limited to) 
backflow devices for:

Waterfront property
Fire / lawn sprinkler

Well water on property
Boiler

Final Inspection: Site and utility: includes landscape, utilities and ROW. Site 
restoration complete and as-built drawings ready for submittal.
Final Inspection: Building, including electrical / mechanical / plumbing. If 
applicable, provide closeout (summary) letters from Engineer, Special 
Inspectors, Geotechnical Engineer, and exterior wall cladding inspectors (EIFS).

Inspector Date Approved

REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION INSPECTIONS:
It is the applicant's responsibility to contact DSG to schedule ALL inspections appropriate for the project. Request inspections online at 
www.MyBuildingPermit.com or by calling the Inspection Hotline at (206) 275-7730. Allow at least 24 hours (48 hours for Reinforcing steel) 
in advance of desired inspection. Be specific as to type of inspection.

Water Service

Rough plumbing installation (DWV, water)
Rough mechanical
Gas Piping
Rough fire sprinkler / hydrostatic and flow (bucket) test

TF
TT

TW

TS

TB

Erosion control

Water as-built drawings

Code Alternative CA2:
Code Alternative CA1:

Final Inspection: Tree Restoration
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FCA1:
FCA2:

FCA3:
FCA4:

Approved

Impact Fees Paid (If applicable)
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Date

Air Leakage Testing. IRC Section R402.4.1.2 WA Amendments

Provide air leakage test report verifying air leakage rate 
does not to exceed 5 air changes per hour.

Duct Leakage Testing. WSEC R403.2.2

Postconstruction Test. WSEC R403.2.2.1

Rough-in Test. WSEC R403.2.2.3

http://www.mercergov.org/files/2012ResidentialEnergyCalcForm.pdf

If applicable.
PLAN REVIEW APPROVALS:
Not all review disciplines may be required to review the documents.

Building Planning Engineering Tree Fire
REVISED: JULY 2019FILE NAME: DSG CVR  2016 24x36.PDF

 

https://inspection.mybuildingpermit.com/
http://www.mercergov.org/Page.asp?NavID=2619
http://www.mercergov.org/
http://www.mercergov.org/SectionIndex.asp?SectionID=43
http://www.fws.gov/pacific/eagle
http://www.mercergov.org/Page.asp?NavID=2614
http://mybuildingpermit.com/default.aspx
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COVER SHEET

NOTES

REPRESENTATIVE: GH
DRAWN BY: KHS
DESIGNER:  YA

PROJECT #: 7070-D

PROGRESS SET
SHEET SIZE: 24 x 36

3

CLIENT APPROVAL

SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE

DATE

DATE

SHEET INDEX

A0.00
A0.01
A1.00
A1.01
A1.02
A1.03
A1.04
A1.05
A1.06
A1.07
A1.08
A2.00
A2.01
A2.02
A2.03
A3.00
A3.01
A3.02

COVER SHEET
SITE PLAN
BASEMENT EXISTING
FIRST FLOOR EXISTING
FIRST FLOOR DEMO
FIRST FLOOR PROPOSED
SECOND FLOOR EXISTING
SECOND FLOOR DEMO
SECOND FLOOR PROPOSED
REFLECTED CEILING PLANS
ROOF PLANS
EAST ELEVATIONS
NORTH + SOUTH ELEVATIONS
WEST ELEVATION
ENLARGED DRAWINGS
SCHEDULES
ENERGY CODE
DETAILS

BALDWIN RESIDENCE
PROJECT INFORMATION
PROJECT ADDRESS:
OWNER:
JURISDICTION:
PARCEL #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

ZONING:

4215 87th Ave SE, Mercer Island, WA 98040
BALDWIN TYLER+ELLISSA
MERCER ISLAND
362250-0115

ISLAND CREST ADD Plat Block: 1 Plat Lot: 23

R-9.6

VICINITY MAP

Monitored Fire Alarm System Required
System must meet NFPA 72 Chapter 29 specifications and be
approved by the CoMI Fire Marshal.  Separate Permit Required.

SITE COPY
February 27, 2023
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SITE PLAN

NOTES

REPRESENTATIVE: GH
DRAWN BY: KHS
DESIGNER:  YA

PROJECT #: 7070-D

PROGRESS SET
SHEET SIZE: 24 x 36

3

CLIENT APPROVAL

SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE

DATE

DATE

EXISTING
HOUSE

Addition

Diagram shows that less than 40% of the
structure's exterior wall are proposed to be

altered as per MICC 19.01.050(D)(1)(b)(i)

EXISTING
HOUSE

Addition
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63.00'

47.1'
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30.00'

346

344

342
HIGHEST POINT

LOWEST POINT
& BENCHMARK

ELEVATION

LINE OF SECOND FLOOR

13
.7

'

PA
TI

O

D
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K

TREE PROTECTION
FENCE IN FRONT
YARD

EXISTING
SETBACK. NO
WORK PROPOSED
OVER HERE.

DEMO CONC.
WALK

DEMO CONC.
WALK

EXISTING GRAVEL
DRIVEWAY

Demolished on
second floor

SCALE: 1"   = 10'
1 SITE PLAN

A0.01

ZONING
ZONING DESIGNATION:
FRONT YARD SETBACK:
SIDE YARD SETBACK:
REAR YARD SETBACK:
MAX BUILDING HEIGHT:
MAX LOT COVERAGE:
MAX HARDSCAPE:

R-9.6
20'
17% OF LOT WIDTH = 17.85' TOTAL
25'
30'
40%
9%

NOTES
NO TREES TO BE REMOVED & TREE PROTECTION FENCE
WILL BE USED SO NO SOIL COMPACTION WILL OCCUR.

PROPERTY INFROMATION
PROJECT ADDRESS:
OWNER:
JURISDICTION:
PARCEL #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

WATER:

SEWER:

YEAR BUILT:

4215 87th Ave SE, Mercer Island, WA 98040
BALDWIN TYLER+ELLISSA
MERCER ISLAND
362250-0115

ISLAND CREST ADD Plat Block: 1 Plat Lot: 23

WATER DISTRICT

PUBLIC

1963

LOT COVERAGE
MAX LOT COVERAGE:

AREA COVERED BY BUILDING
(INCLD. ROOF EAVES &
GUTTERS):
DRIVEWAYS:
LOT AREA:
TOTAL COVERAGE:

AREA COVERED BY BUILDING
(INCLD. ROOF EAVES &
GUTTERS):
DRIVEWAYS:
LOT AREA:
TOTAL COVERAGE:

GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA)
MAX GFA:

BASEMENT:
1ST FLOOR:
2ND FLOOR:
ATTACHED GARAGE:
TOTAL FLOOR AREA:
LOT AREA:
EXISTING GFA:

BASEMENT:
1ST FLOOR:
2ND FLOOR:
ATTACHED GARAGE:
TOTAL FLOOR AREA:
LOT AREA:
PROPOSED GFA:

40%

3,611 sqft

1,618 sqft
14,280 sqft
5,229 sqft = 36.6%

3,807 sqft

1,512 sqft
14,280 sqft
5,319 sqft = 37%

40%
EXISTING AREA

PROPOSED AREA

840 sqft
2,380 sqft
1,415 sqft
380 sqft
5,015 sqft
14,280 sqft
35.1%

840 sqft
2,576 sqft
1,801 sqft
380 sqft
5,597 sqft
14,280 sqft
39.2%

EXISTING COVERAGE

PROPOSED COVERAGE

LOT SLOPE
LOWEST POINT: 342'
HIGHEST POINT: 346'
ELEVATION DIFFERENCE: 4'
HORIZONTAL DIFFERENCE: 105.3'
CALCULATION: 4/105.3 x 100 = 3.79

ABE CALCULATION

BUILDING FOOTPRINT

A

B C
D

E

F
G

H

K

L

b
c

a

l

k
h

g

f

e

d

MIDPOINT ELEVATION

 A= 345.8'
 B= 345'
 C= 344'
 D= 344'
 E= 344'
 F= 344'
 G= 344'
 H= 344.5'
            I= 345'
 J= 344.5'
 K= 345'
            L= 345.3'

WALL SEGMENT LENGTH

 a= 37.3'
 b= 71.6'
 c= 3'
 d= 21'
 e= 27.9'
 f= 25.8'
 g= 11.2'
 h= 16.5'
            i= 11.2'
 j= 13.8'
           k= 12.6'
           l= 36.4'

ABE CALCULATION
(Axa)+(Bxb)+(Cxc)+(Dxd)+(Exe)+(Fxf)+(Gxg)+(Hxh)+(Ixi)+(Jxj)+(Kxk)+(Lxl)

a + b + c + d + e + f + g + h + i + j + k + l

(345.8x37.3)+(345x71.6)+(344x3)+(344x21)+(344x27.9)+(344x25.8)+(344x11.2)+(344.5x16.5)+(345x11.2)+(344.5x13.8)+(345x12.6)+(345.3x36.4)
37.3 + 71.6 + 3 + 21 + 27.9 + 25.8 +11.2 + 16.5 +11.2 + 13.8 + 12.6 + 36.4

(12,898.34)+(24,702)+(1,032)+(7,224)+(9,597.6)+(8,875.2)+(3,852.8)+(5,684.25)+(3,864)+(4,754.1)+(4,347)+(12,568.92)
=

99,400.21
288.3

= 344.8'

BUILDING HEIGHT
MAX BUILDING HEIGHT:
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT:

30'
26'-2"

I i
J

j

37.3 + 71.6 + 3 + 21 + 27.9 + 25.8 +11.2 + 16.5 +11.2 + 13.8 + 12.6 + 36.4

SCOPE OF WORK
REMODELLING KITCHEN & DINING IN FIRST FLOOR IN
ADDITION TO ADDING NEW ENTRANCE IN THE
FRONT. REMODELLING SECOND FLOOR.

NOTE: ALL DRAWINGS COMPLY WITH THESE CODES:
2018 International Residential Code (IRC)
2018 International Fire Code (IFC)
Washington State Energy Code (WCEC)

HARDSCAPE CALCULATION

MAX HARDSCAPE:
EXISTING HARDSCAPE:
PROPOSED HARDSCAPE:

9%
786 sqft = 5.5%
793 sqft = 5.6%

N

MINIMUM SIDE 
YARD SETBACK:  

5.89 FEET

SITE COPY
February 27, 2023
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7'-83/4" TO
BOTT. JSTS.

HWH

CRAWL SPACE

CRAWL SPACE

BASEMENT

SLAB ABOVE

ACCESS
ABOVE

ACCESS
ABOVE 4" C.I. SS

3" COPPER
SS

STOREROOM

(3) 2x10's

2x
8 

JO
IS

TS
 @

 1
6"

 O
.C

.

SHELVES

SHELVES

UP6x6 COL.
TYP.

2x
8 

JO
IS

TS
 @

 1
6"

 O
.C

.

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"
1 EXISTING BASEMENT

A1.00

EXISTING:
DEMO:

LEGEND

N
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EXISTING
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55'-7"

16'-6 13/16"

19'-9 3/4"

26
'-7
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/2

"
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64

"
6'

-0
 3

/6
4"

2
A2.00

2
A2.01

2
A2.02

2
A2.01

DEMO CONC
WALK

DEMO CONC
WALK

ROOF OVERHANG

ELECTRICAL PANELKITCHEN

DINING
ROOM

LIVING
ROOM

BEDROOM

BEDROOMBEDROOMBEDROOM

GARAGE

ENTRY ENTRY

BATH

BATH

BATH

DN

UP

UP

STORAGE

UP

W D

DN

12 R: 7 1/2"
11 T: 10"

FIR
E PLA

CE

C
LO

SE
T

C
LO

SE
T

C
LO

SE
T

C
LO

SE
T

C
LO

SE
T

C
LO

SE
T

CLOSET CLOSET CLOSETCLOSET

CLOSETCLOSETCLOSET

C
LO

SE
T

CLOSET

HD

CO

NO PROPOSED WORK
OVER HERE

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"
1 FIRST FLOOR EXISTING

A1.01

EXISTING BEAM
ABOVE

EXISTING BEAM
ABOVE

EXISTING:
DEMO:

LEGEND

N

SITE COPY
February 27, 2023



B
A

LD
W

IN
 R

ES
ID

EN
C

E

(425) 558-9400
15600 NE 8th St. Suite O-2,

Bellevue, WA 98008

42
15

 8
7t

h 
Av

e 
SE

M
er

ce
r I

sl
an

d,
 W

A 
98

04
0

PRINT DATE      1/31/2023
A1.02

REVISIONS
1

2

FIRST FLOOR DEMO

NOTES

REPRESENTATIVE: GH
DRAWN BY: KHS
DESIGNER:  YA

PROJECT #: 7070-D

PROGRESS SET
SHEET SIZE: 24 x 36

3

CLIENT APPROVAL

SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE

DATE

DATE

55'-7"

16'-6 13/16"

19'-9 3/4"

26
'-7

 1
/2

"
20

'-7
 2

9/
64

"
6'

-0
 3

/6
4"

2
A2.00

2
A2.01

2
A2.02

2
A2.01

DEMO CONC
WALK

DEMO CONC
WALK

ROOF OVERHANG

ELECTRICAL PANELKITCHEN

DINING
ROOM

LIVING
ROOM

BEDROOM

BEDROOMBEDROOMBEDROOM

GARAGE

ENTRY ENTRY

BATH

BATH

BATH

DN

UP

UP

STORAGE

UP

W D

DN

12 R: 7 1/2"
11 T: 10"

FIR
E PLA

CE

C
LO

SE
T

C
LO

SE
T

C
LO

SE
T

C
LO

SE
T

C
LO

SE
T

C
LO

SE
T

CLOSET CLOSET CLOSETCLOSET

CLOSETCLOSETCLOSET

C
LO

SE
T

CLOSET

HD

CO

NO PROPOSED WORK
OVER HERE

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"
1 FIRST FLOOR DEMO

A1.02

EXISTING BEAM
ABOVE

EXISTING BEAM
ABOVE

EXISTING:
DEMO:

LEGEND

N

SITE COPY
February 27, 2023



B
A

LD
W

IN
 R

ES
ID

EN
C

E

(425) 558-9400
15600 NE 8th St. Suite O-2,

Bellevue, WA 98008

42
15

 8
7t

h 
Av

e 
SE

M
er

ce
r I

sl
an

d,
 W

A 
98

04
0

PRINT DATE      1/31/2023
A1.03

REVISIONS
1

2

FIRST FLOOR
PROPOSED

NOTES

REPRESENTATIVE: GH
DRAWN BY: KHS
DESIGNER:  YA

PROJECT #: 7070-D

PROGRESS SET
SHEET SIZE: 24 x 36

3

CLIENT APPROVAL

SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE

DATE

DATE

W-6

D-05ED-05E

W-4

D28

D-05E1

D-05E2
D-05E2

F

R
E

D
W

33'-5 37/64" 16'-4 31/64" 15'-7 55/64" 6'-1 19/32" 4'-1 3/8" 15'-8 3/8"

19'-9 3/4"

71'-7 1/2" 19'-9 3/4"

91'-5 1/4"

23
'-8

"

3'-5 1/2"

7'
-0

"

2'-0" 2'-0"

20
'-2

 4
5/

64
"

4 
3/

4"
6'

-0
 3

/6
4"

26
'-7

 1
/2

"

36
'-1

 1
/2

"

1'-9 3/8" 4 3/4" 12'-0 1/4" 4 3/4" 10'-2 3/4" 4 3/4" 10'-0 3/8"

13'-7 3/8"

16'-4 1/4"

7'
-7

 1
/4

"

25'-7 3/8"

91'-5 1/4"

5'
-0

"

2'
-5

 3
/4

"

11
'-1

1 
1/

4"

35'-3"

2
A2.00

2
A2.01

2
A2.02

2
A2.01

EXISTING BEAM
ABOVE

EXISTING WD
POST

DEMOLISHED
WALLS TYP.

20 MINUTE FIRE RATED DOOR
W/ SELF CLOSING DEVICE

ELECTRICAL PANEL

BEAM ABOVE
PER STRUCTURAL

EXHAUST RATE
100 CFM

EXHAUST RATE
50 CFM

LIVING
ROOM

BEDROOM

BEDROOMBEDROOMBEDROOM

GARAGE

BATH

BATH

KITCHEN

LAUNDRY
RM

BATH

DN

UP

UP

W1

CEILING MUST BE 5/8 TYPE X GYP

W D

DN

FIR
E PLA

CE

C
LO

SE
T

C
LO

SE
T

ENTRY

C
LO

SE
T

C
LO

SE
T

C
LO

SE
T

C
LO

SE
T

C
LO

SE
T

C
LO

SE
T

CLOSET CLOSET CLOSETCLOSET

CLOSETCLOSETCLOSET

C
LO

SE
T

CLOSET

W1

W
1

W
2

HD

CO

HEAT DETECTOR

NO PROPOSED WORK
OVER HERE

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED FOR
DWELLING/GARAGE FIRE
SEPERATION AS PER IRC R302.6

UNDER STAIR
SURFACE PROTECTED
WIT 1/2 GYPSUM AS
PER IRC 302.7

CONCRETE PATIO

Provide 10"x14" Crawl space Vent

Provide 10"x14" Crawl space Vent

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"
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Note: Crawl Space Ventilation Calculation = 1sqft for 150 sqft.
Adding 196 Sqft, therefore providing 2 Vents.
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SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"
1 SECOND FLOOR PROPOSED
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PROPOSED EXTERIOR WALL

PROPOSED EAVE
& SETBACK

EXISTING:
NEW:

LEGEND

NOTE: AS PER R302.11, FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS(BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO
FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, AND BETWEEN A
TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE.

NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY TO INSPECTOR ALL GUARDS AND
RAILINGS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF RESISTING 200LB LOAD ON TOP RAIL
ACTING IN ANY DIRECTION AS REQUIRED BY IRC TABLE R301.5

N

New gas furnace to comply with M1307.2
In attic furnace installations, where the unit is not rigidly attached to the structure, lateral
bracing must be provided - typically straps running at a 45 angle from each corner of the
unit to rigid framing members and tight enough to prevent horizontal movement.

New gas furnace to comply with  M1305.1.3.
Attics containing appliances shall be provided with an opening and a clear and
unobstructed passageway large enough to allow removal of the largest appliance.

SITE COPY
February 27, 2023



B
A

LD
W

IN
 R

ES
ID

EN
C

E

(425) 558-9400
15600 NE 8th St. Suite O-2,

Bellevue, WA 98008

42
15

 8
7t

h 
Av

e 
SE

M
er

ce
r I

sl
an

d,
 W

A 
98

04
0

PRINT DATE      1/31/2023
A1.07

REVISIONS
1

2

REFLECTED CEILING
PLANS

NOTES

REPRESENTATIVE: GH
DRAWN BY: KHS
DESIGNER:  YA

PROJECT #: 7070-D

PROGRESS SET
SHEET SIZE: 24 x 36

3

CLIENT APPROVAL

SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE

DATE

DATE

MASTER BEDROOM

HOME OFFICE

BATHROOM

BEDROOM

MASTER BATH
WALK-IN
CLOSET

KID'S
BEDROOM

OPEN TO BELOW

DN

DN

CLOSET

DN

3 R: 6"
2 T: 10"

C
LO

SE
T 

BE
LO

W

C
LO

SE
T 

BE
LO

W

CLOSET

CLOSET

TOILET

BATHROOM

SK1

SK1

SK1SK1

W
2

W
2

W
2

W2

W2

W2

W1

W
1

W
1

W
1

W1

W1W1

ATTIC
ACCESS

CO

SD

SD

SD

SD
SD CO

SDCO

NEW GAS
FURNACE
WITH 95%

AFUE

UNFINISHED
ATTIC SPACE

UNFINISHED
ATTIC SPACE

F

R
E

D
W

EXISTING BEAM
ABOVE

EXISTING WD
POST

DEMOLISHED
WALLS TYP.

20 MINUTE FIRE RATED DOOR
W/ SELF CLOSING DEVICE

ELECTRICAL PANEL

BEAM ABOVE
PER STRUCTURAL

EXHAUST RATE
100 CFM

EXHAUST RATE
50 CFM

LIVING
ROOM

BEDROOM

BEDROOMBEDROOMBEDROOM

GARAGE

BATH

BATH

KITCHEN

LAUNDRY
RM

BATH

DN

UP

UP

W1

CEILING MUST BE 5/8 TYPE X GYP

W D

DN

FIR
E PLA

CE

C
LO

SE
T

C
LO

SE
T

ENTRY

C
LO

SE
T

C
LO

SE
T

C
LO

SE
T

C
LO

SE
T

C
LO

SE
T

C
LO

SE
T

CLOSET CLOSET CLOSETCLOSET

CLOSETCLOSETCLOSET

C
LO

SE
T

CLOSET

SD

CO SD

SDSD

SD

SD

W1

W
1

W
2

HD

CO

HEAT DETECTOR

NO PROPOSED WORK
OVER HERE

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED FOR
DWELLING/GARAGE FIRE
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SURFACE PROTECTED
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CONCRETE PATIO

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"
1 SECOND FLOOR RCP
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SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"
2 FIRST FLOOR RCP
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NOTE: USING EXISTING TIGHT-LINE DOWNSPOUT DRAIN SYSTEM

NOTE: INSTALL RIDGE VENT OVER ALL RIDGES AS WELL AS INTAKE VENT TO ALL SOFFITS.
ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATION: 1/150 sqft. OF ATTIC FLOOR SPACE, THEREFORE 1945/150 = 13 sqft. needed.
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DATE

DATE

W-2 W-3 W-4 W-4E W-6 W-6E W-24 W-24R W-25 W-26 W-33 W-36
4 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

CASEMENT CASEMENT CASEMENT FIXED FIXED FIXED CASEMENT FIXED
2'-0"×5'-0" 3'-0"×3'-0" 4'-0"×4'-0" 4'-0"×4'-0" 6'-0"×3'-6" 6'-0"×3'-6" 2'-4"×2'-6" 2'-5 1/2"×2'-5 1/2" 2'-6"×6'-3 1/4" 2'-6"×4'-0" 3'-0"×2'-6" 3'-6"×2'-6"

.30 .30 .30 .30 .30 .30 .30 .30 .30 .30 .30 .30

ENTRY M.BEDROOM KITCHEN M.BEDROOM MASTER BATH

WINDOW SCHEDULE

MARK D28 D30 D-05E D-05E1 D-05E2 D-24 D-26P D-28
QUANTITY 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 4

PREVIEW

DIMENSIONS 2'-8"×6'-8" 3'-0"×6'-8" 5'-0"×6'-8" 5'-0"×6'-8" 5'-0"×6'-8" 2'-4"×6'-8" 2'-6"×6'-8" 2'-8"×6'-8"

TYPE Flush Flush No Grid H-V Grid Flush Flush Flush Flush
FIRE RATING 20 minutes 20 minutes Non-Rated Non-Rated Non-Rated Non-Rated Non-Rated Non-Rated

EGRESS
MANUFACTUR... <Undefined> <Undefined> KITCHEN/LIVING ENTRY CLOSET <Undefined> <Undefined> <Undefined>

LOCATION GARAGE GARAGE
NOTE SAFETY GLAZING AS PER IRC R308.4

DOOR SCHEDULE

Element ID
Quantity

PREVIEW

WINDOW TYPE
DIMENSIONS

EGRESS
U-VALUE

TEMPERED
LOCATION

WINDOW SCHEDULE

SKYLIGHT SCHEDULE
MARK

QUANTITY

PREVIEW

SK1

DIMENSIONS
TYPE

4

FIXED
LOCATION MULTIPLE

22 1/2"x46 1/2"
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Prescriptive Energy Code Compliance for All Climate Zones in Washington 

Prescriptive Path – Single Family                           2018 Washington State Energy Code-R 2 

 

2. Medium Dwelling Unit: 6 credits 
All dwelling units that are not included in #1 or #3  

3. Large Dwelling Unit: 7 credits 
Dwelling units exceeding 5,000 sf of conditioned floor area 

4. Additions less than 500 square feet: 1.5 credits 
All other additions shall meet 1-3 above 

 

Before selecting your credits on this Summary table, review the details in Table 406.3 (Single Family), on page 4. 
 

Summary of Table R406.2 

Heating 
Options 

Fuel Normalization Descriptions 
Credits - select ONE 

heating option  User Notes 

4 DHP with zonal electric resistance per option 3.4 0.5   

5 All other heating systems -1.0   

Energy 
Options  

Energy Credit Option Descriptions 
Credits - select ONE 

energy option from each 
category d 

 

1.3 Efficient Building Envelope 0.5   

1.5 Efficient Building Envelope 2.0   

1.6 Efficient Building Envelope 3.0   

1.7 Efficient Building Envelope 0.5   

2.1 Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation 0.5   

2.2 Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation 1.0   

2.3 Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation 1.5   

2.4 Air Leakage Control and Efficient Ventilation 2.0   

3.1a High Efficiency HVAC 1.0   

3.2 High Efficiency HVAC 1.0   

3.3a High Efficiency HVAC 1.5   

3.4 High Efficiency HVAC 1.5   

3.5 High Efficiency HVAC 1.5   

3.6a High Efficiency HVAC 2.0   

4.1 High Efficiency HVAC Distribution System 0.5   

4.2 High Efficiency HVAC Distribution System 1.0   

  

1.2 Efficient Building Envelope 1.0   

1 Combustion heating minimum NAECAb  0.0   

1.1 Efficient Building Envelope 0.5   

1.4 Efficient Building Envelope 1.0   

2 Heat pumpc 1.0   

3 Electric resistance heat only - furnace or zonal -1.0   

1. Small Dwelling Unit: 3 credits 
Dwelling units less than 1,500 sf in conditioned floor area with less than 300 sf of fenestration area. 
Additions to existing building that are greater than 500 sf of heated floor area but less than 1,500 sf. 

Single Family – New & Additions (effective February 1, 2021) 
Each dwelling unit in a residential building shall comply with sufficient options from Table R406.2 (fuel 
normalization credits) and Table 406.3 (energy credits) to achieve the following minimum number of 
credits. To claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option selected and the 
maximum tested building air leakage, and show the qualifying ventilation system and its control sequence 
of operation. 

●

2018 Washington State Energy Code – Residential 
Prescriptive Energy Code Compliance for All Climate Zones in Washington 

Prescriptive Path – Single Family                           2018 Washington State Energy Code-R 3 

 

 
 

Summary of Table R406.2 (cont.) 

Energy 
Options  

Energy Credit Option Descriptions (cont.) 
Credits - select ONE 
energy option from 

each category d 
User Notes 

5.1d Efficient Water Heating  0.5   

5.2 Efficient Water Heating  0.5   

5.3 Efficient Water Heating  1.0   

5.4 Efficient Water Heating  1.5   

5.5 Efficient Water Heating  2.0   

5.6 Efficient Water Heating  2.5   

6.1e Renewable Electric Energy (3 credits max) 1.0   

7.1 Appliance Package 0.5   

Total Credits           
 

a. An alternative heating source sized at a maximum of 0.5 W/sf (equivalent) of heated floor area or 500 W, 
whichever is bigger, may be installed in the dwelling unit. 

b. Equipment listed in Table C403.3.2(4) or C403.3.2(5) 

d. You cannot select more than one option from any category EXCEPT in category 5. Option 5.1 may be combined 
with options 5.2 through 5.6. See Table 406.3. 

  

c. Equipment listed in Table C403.3.2(1) or C403.3.2(2) 

e.     1.0 credit for each 1,200 kWh of electrical generation provided annually, up to 3 credits max.  
        See the complete Table R406.2 for all requirements and option descriptions. 

Single Family – New & Additions (effective February 1, 2021) 

Calculate Total3.0

●

Clear Form

Please print only pages 1 through 3 of this worksheet for submission to your building official.
f.      Use the single radiobutton in the upper right of the second column to deselect radiobuttons in that group.

2018 Washington State Energy Code – Residential 
Prescriptive Energy Code Compliance for All Climate Zones in Washington 

Prescriptive Path – Single Family                           2018 Washington State Energy Code-R 6 

 

Table 406.3 – Energy Credits (Single Family) 

Option Description Credits: SF 

3. HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC EQUIPMENT OPTIONS 
Only one option from Items 3.1 through 3.6 may be selected in this category. 

1.5 

3.4 

housing unit. 4 

1.5 

3.5 2 Air-source, centrally ducted heat pump with minimum HSPF of 11.0. 4 1.5 

3.6 2  

To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option being 
selected, the heated floor area calculation, the heating equipment type(s), the minimum 
equipment efficiency, and total installed heat capacity (by equipment type). 

2.0 

 

3  To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option being selected and shall specify 

    the heating equipment type and the minimum equipment efficiency. 
4   To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option being selected and shall specify 

    the heating equipment type and the minimum equipment efficiency. 

4. HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPTIONS 

4.1 

All supply and return ducts located in an unconditioned attic shall be deeply buried in 
ceiling insulation in accordance with Section R403.3.7. 
 

 

Duct leakage shall be limited to 3 cfm per 100 square feet of conditioned floor area. 
 

Air handler(s) shall be located within the conditioned space. 

0.5 

4.2 

HVAC equipment and associated duct system(s) installation shall comply with the 
requirements of Section R403.3.7. 
 

Locating system components in conditioned crawl spaces is not permitted under this 
option. 
 

Electric resistance heat and ductless heat pumps are not permitted under this option. 
 

Direct combustion heating equipment with AFUE less than 80% is not permitted under this 
option. 
 

To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option being 
selected and shall specify the heating equipment type and shall show the location of the 
heating and cooling equipment and all the ductwork. 

1.0 

Single Family – New & Additions (effective February 1, 2021) 

2   An alternative heating source sized at a maximum of 0.5 W/sf(equivalent) of heated floor area or 500 W, whichever is 

    bigger, may be installed in the dwelling unit. 

For mechanical equipment located outside the conditioned space, a maximum of 10 linear 
feet of return duct and 5 linear feet of supply duct connections to the equipment may be 
outside the deeply buried insulation. All metallic ducts located outside the conditioned 
space must have both transverse and longitudinal joints sealed with mastic. If flex ducts 
are used, they cannot contain splices. 

Ductless split system heat pumps with no electric resistance heating in the primary living 
areas. A ductless heat pump system with a minimum HSPF of 10 shall be sized and 
installed to provide heat to entire dwelling unit at the design outdoor air temperature. 

Ene
1 2 

rgy Star rated (U.S. North) Gas or propane furnace with minimum AFUE of 95% or 
3.

3.2 2 Air-source centrally ducted heat pump with minimum HSPF of 9.5. 3 1.0 

3.32 
Closed-loop ground source heat pump; with a minimum COP of 3.3 or 
Open loop water source heat pump with a maximum pumping hydraulic head of 150 feet 
and minimum COP of 3.6. 3 

Ductless mini-split heat pump system, zonal control: In homes where the primary space 
heating system is zonal electric heating, a ductless mini-split heat pump system with a 
minimum HSPF of 10.0 shall be installed and provide heating to the largest zone of the 

1.0 
Energy Star rated (U.S. North) Gas or propane boiler with minimum AFUE of 90%. 2 

2018 Washington State Energy Code – Residential 
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Table 406.3 – Energy Credits (Single Family) 

Option Description Credits: SF 

5. EFFICIENT WATER HEATING OPTIONS 
Only one option from Items 5.2 through 5.6 may be selected in this category. Item 5.1 may be combined with any option. 

5.1 

A drain water heat recovery unit(s) shall be installed, which captures waste water heat from 
all and only the showers, and has a minimum efficiency of 40% if installed for equal flow or a 
minimum efficiency of 54% if installed for unequal flow. Such units shall be rated in 
accordance with CSA B55.1 or IAPMO IGC 346-2017 and be so labeled. 
 0.5 

5.2 
Water heating system shall include one of the following: 
Energy Star rated gas or propane water heater with a minimum UEF of 0.80. 5 

0.5 

5.3 

Water heating system shall include one of the following: 
Energy Star rated gas or propane water heater with a minimum UEF of 0.91 or 

Solar water heating supplementing a minimum standard water heater. Solar water heating 
will provide a rated minimum savings of 85 therms or 2000 kWh based on the Solar Rating and 
Certification Corporation (SRCC) Annual Performance of OG-300 Certified Solar Water Heating 
Systems or 

Water heater heated by ground source heat pump meeting requirements of Option 3.3. 
 

To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option being 
selected and shall specify the water heater equipment type and the minimum equipment 
efficiency and, for solar water heating systems, the calculation of minimum energy savings. 

1.0 

5.4 

Water heating system shall include one of the following: 
Electric heat pump water heater meeting the standards for Tier I of NEEA's advanced water 
heating specification or 

For R-2 Occupancy, electric heat pump water heater(s), meeting the standards for Tier I of 
NEEA's advanced water heating specification, shall supply domestic hot water to all units. If 
one water heater is serving more than one dwelling unit, all hot water supply and 
recirculation piping shall be insulated with R-8 minimum pipe insulation. 5 

1.5 

5.5 

Water heating system shall include one of the following: Electric heat pump water heater 
meeting the standards for Tier III of NEEA's advanced water heating specification or 

For R-2 Occupancy, electric heat pump water heater(s), meeting the standards for Tier III of 
NEEA's advanced water heating specification, shall supply domestic hot water to all units. If 
one water heater is serving more than one dwelling unit, all hot water supply and 
recirculation piping shall be insulated with R-8 minimum pipe insulation. 5 

2.0 

5.6 

Water heating system shall include one of the following: 
Electric heat pump water heater with a minimum UEF of 2.9 and utilizing a split system 
configuration with the air-to-refrigerant heat exchanger located outdoors. Equipment shall 
meet Section 4, requirements for all units, of the NEEA standard Advanced Water Heating 
Specification with the UEF noted above or 

For R-2 Occupancy, electric heat pump water heater(s), meeting the standards for Tier III of 
NEEA's advanced water heating specification and utilizing a split system configuration with 
the air-to-refrigerant heat exchanger located outdoors, shall supply domestic hot water to all 
units. If one water heater is serving more than one dwelling unit, all hot water supply and 
recirculation piping shall be insulated with R-8 minimum pipe insulation. 5 

2.5 

5   To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall specify the option being selected and shall  
   specify the water heater equipment type and the minimum equipment efficiency. 

To qualify to claim this credit, the building permit drawings shall include a plumbing diagram 
that specifies the drain water heat recovery units and the plumbing layout needed to install it. 
Labels or other documentation shall be provided that demonstrates that the unit complies 
with the standard. 

Single Family – New & Additions (effective February 1, 2021) 
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Project Information  Contact Information 

   
 

Instructions: This single-family project will use the requirements of the Prescriptive Path below and 
incorporate the minimum values listed. Based on the size of the structure, the appropriate number of 
additional credits are checked as chosen by the permit applicant. 

 

Authorized Representative   Date  

   

 

  

 n/a n/a 

a 
R-values are minimums. U-factors and SHGC are maximums. When insulation is installed in a cavity that is less 
than the label or design thickness of the insulation, the compressed R-value of the insulation from Appendix 
Table A101.4 shall not be less than the R-value specified in the table. 

b The fenestration U-factor column excludes skylights. 

c 

"10/15/21 +5TB" means R-10 continuous insulation on the exterior of the wall, or R-15 continuous insulation on 
the interior of the wall, or R-21 cavity insulation plus a thermal break between the slab and the basement wall at 
the interior of the basement wall. "10/15/21 +5TB" shall be permitted to be met with R-13 cavity insulation on 
the interior of the basement wall plus R-5 continuous insulation on the interior or exterior of the wall. "5TB" 
means R-5 thermal break between floor slab and basement wall. 

g 
For log structures developed in compliance with Standard ICC 400, log walls shall meet the requirements for 
climate zone 5 of ICC 400. 

h 
Int. (intermediate framing) denotes framing and insulation as described in Section A103.2.2 including standard 
framing 16 inches on center, 78% of the wall cavity insulated and headers insulated with a minimum of R-10 
insulation. 

   

These requirements apply to all IRC building types, including detached one- and two-family 
dwellings and multiple single-family dwellings (townhouses). 

Provide all information from the following tables as building permit drawings: Table R402.1 - Insulation and 
Fenestration Requirements by Component, Table R406.2 - Fuel Normalization Credits and 406.3 - Energy Credits.
 

All Climate Zones (Table R402.1.1) 
 R-Value a U-Factor a 

Fenestration U-Factor b n/a 0.30 

Skylight U-Factor b n/a 0.50 

Glazed Fenestration SHGC b,e 

d R-10 continuous insulation is required under heated slab on grade floors. See Section R402.2.9.1. 

e 

f 
R-7.5 continuous insulation installed over an existing slab is deemed to be equivalent to the required perimeter 
slab insulation when applied to existing slabs complying with Section R503.1.1. If foam plastic is used, it shall 
meet the requirements for thermal barriers protecting foam plastics. 

For single rafter- or joist-vaulted ceilings, the insulation may be reduced to R-38 if the full insulation depth 
extends over the top plate of the exterior wall. 

Ceiling e 49  0.026 

Wood Frame Wall g,h 21 int 0.056 

Floor 30 0.029 

Below Grade Wall c,h 10/15/21 int + TB 0.042 

Slab d,f R-Value & Depth 10, 2 ft n/a 

Single Family – New & Additions (effective February 1, 2021) 

khushboo@armadabuild.com
ARMADA DESIGN & BUILD

4215 87th Ave SE Mercer Island, WA 98040
BALDWIN RESIDENCE

09/06/2022
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